Filed in First Judicial District Feb 16 2018, 9:47 am Carver County, MN

State of Minnesota Carver County District Court
First District
Court File Number: 10-PR-16-46
Case Type: Special Administration

Notice of Hearing

FILE COPY

In re the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Deceased This case consists of additional volumes For documents filed 04-26-16 to 10-09-16, see file number 10-PR-16-46A For documents filed 10-10-16 to 02-01-17, see file number 10-PR-16-46B For documents filed 02-02-17 to 04-20-17, see file number 10-PR-16-46C For documents filed 04-21-17 to 09-04-17 see file number 10-PR-16-46D For documents filed 09-05-17 and later, see file number 10-PR-16-46

You are notified of the following hearing date(s):

Setting
February 22, 2018
Review Hearing
10:30 AM

at the following location:

Carver County District Court 604 East Fourth Street Chaska Minnesota 55318 952-361-1420

You are expected to appear fully prepared.

Dated: February 16, 2018 Mary P. Dalbec

Carver County Court Administrator

cc: Joseph Cassioppi Steven Silton Justin Bruntjen Lee Hutton William Skolnick Samuel Johnson Justice Gilbert